



November 8, 2019

To Whom It May Concern

Company: Seven Bank, Ltd.

Representative: President and Representative Yasuaki

Director Funatake

(Stock code: 8410, Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

Director, Managing Executive

Contact: Officer, General Manager of Hisanao

Planning Division

Kawada

Telephone: +81-3-3211-3041

## Seven Bank entrusted to install ATMs at The Tokyo Star Bank branches

-- Replacement of ATMs at the branches will start in September 2020 --

We are pleased to inform you that Seven Bank, Ltd. ("Seven Bank"; head office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; Yasuaki Funatake, President and Representative Director) and The Tokyo Star Bank, Limited. ("The Tokyo Star Bank"; head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Seiji Sato, Director, President, Representative Executive Officer (CEO)) have agreed to replace ATMs at The Tokyo Star Bank branches with Seven Bank ATMs.

After the replacement, customers may continue to use their The Tokyo Star Bank cash cards to deposit cash for free at any time, withdraw cash for free within regular hours, and effectively for free outside regular hours on certain conditions up to eight times per month.

The installment of Seven Bank ATMs will enable customers to do transactions with 614 of our partner companies (as of the end of October 2019), top-up cash to their electronic money accounts, and use over seas-issued cards for transactions.

Seven Bank is entrusted with the overall service management of ATM operation, such as cash demand fo recasting, cash replenishment, and trouble shooting. We will provide the best possible service to customers and financial institution partners, while contributing to reduction of operational and maintenance costs.

To date, Seven Bank has installed a total of 457 ATMs at 28 banks, securities companies and other in stitutions on a contract basis (as of the end of October 2019).

Seven Bank will continue to use its ATM network infrastructures as well as operational and manageme nt knowhow in an effort to reduce the burden of ATM operation and management for financial institution partners and improve convenience for customers.

1. Timing of installation : Starting from September 2020 (to be completed around December 2020)

2. Locations : ATM sections inside The Tokyo Star Bank branches across the country

3. Number of units : 63 (tentative)

4. Service hours : Opening hours will be the same as those of The Tokyo Star Bank ATM sections

5. Service details : Deposit and withdrawal of cash, transfer, loan service (card loan), withdrawal with

overseas-issued cards, recharge of e-payment accounts, etc.